  11650 NW 102 Road, Medley, Florida 33178    |    305-883-9333   |    www.broadbandinternational .com
© BROADBAND INTERNATIONAL. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  1
Reverse Amplifier – 5-LER91
For Philips®/Magnavox® System Amplifiers and Line Extenders
The Broadband International® 5-LER91 series return amplifier is a linear reverse amplifier that supports
the full integration of two-way telecommunications in existing Phillips/Magnavox Network Amplifiers
and Line Extenders. Multiple options are available from 33-65 MHz with two different output gain blocks.
The hybrid-based gain block improves return path distortions and noise contribution much more

Noise Figure (worst case) 3.1 dB
DC Voltage (B+) +24 Vdc
Current Draw 135 mA
Distortion ( @ O/P rated level)4 50 dB
CTB -  (7 ch. flat; VO=50 dBmV) 66 dBc
XMOD – (7 ch. flat; VO=50 dBmV) 57 dBc
CSO  - (7 ch. flat; VO=50 dBmV) 70 dBc
Reverse Amplifier Module – 5-LER91 with Injection Test Point or Return Test Point
For Philips®/Magnavox® System Amplifiers and Line Extenders
© BROADBAND INTERNATIONAL. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  3
5-LER91 SERIES REVERSE AMPS – Available Products
Typical Operational Gain stated in a Line Extender module with 0 dB pad/equalizer. Refer to the OEM
installation manual for proper selection of the 5-LER91 reverse amplifier in all Network Amplifiers and
Line Extenders.
OEM P.N. BBI P.N. Values
5-LER91-33/24-I 405324-I 33MHz/I.P.20dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-33/28-I 405328-I 33MHz/I.P.24dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-33/24-T 405324-T 33MHz/T.P.20dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-33/28-T 405328-T 33MHz/T.P.24dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-40/24-I 405424-I 40MHz/I.P.20dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-40/28-I 405428-I 40MHz/I.P.24dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-40/24-T 405424-T 40MHz/T.P.20dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-40/28-T 405428-T 40MHz/T.P.24dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-55/24-I 405524-I 55MHz/I.P.20dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-55/28-I 405528-I 55MHz/I.P.24dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-55/24-T 405524-T 55MHz/T.P.20dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-55/28-T 405528-T 55MHz/T.P.24dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-65/24-I 405624-I 65MHz/I.P.20dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-65/28-I 405628-I 65MHz/I.P.24dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-65/24-T 405624-T 65MHz/T.P.20dB Typical Operational Gain
5-LER91-65/28-T 405628-T 65MHz/T.P.24dB Typical Operational Gain